report. The Group has not applied any new standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for
the current accounting period.

7

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont’d)

In addition, Hong Leong Financial Group Berhad, an associate of the Company, has adopted HKFRS 17 "Insurance Contracts" during the period.
HKFRS 17 establishes principles for the recognition, measurement, presentation and disclosure of insurance contracts, reinsurance contracts and
investment contracts with discretionary participation features. The standard has brought significant changes to the accounting for insurance and
reinsurance contracts.  The adoption of this standard has material effects on its profit attributable to equity shareholders, various assets and
liabilities and opening shareholders' equity.  The Group’s share of such effects has impact on the Group as follows:

Line items in the consolidated statement of financial position impacted:

At 30 June 2023 Increase / At 30 June 2023 At 30 June 2022 Increase / At 30 June 2022

(Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated) (Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated)

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

ASSETS

Interests in associates and joint ventures 14,406,768   153,366   14,560,134   14,061,428   130,824   14,192,252

NET ASSETS 77,334,393   153,366   77,487,759   75,328,335   130,824   75,459,159

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Retained profits 69,750,422   161,563   69,911,985   67,398,778   130,824   67,529,602

Exchange translation reserve (5,224,488)   (8,197)   (5,232,685)   (4,704,818)   -   (4,704,818)

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders

   of the Company 59,338,243   153,366   59,491,609   57,717,594   130,824   57,848,418

TOTAL EQUITY 77,334,393   153,366   77,487,759   75,328,335   130,824   75,459,159

8

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont’d)

Line items in the consolidated income statement and

consolidated statement of comprehensive income impacted:

Six month ended Six month ended

31 December 2022 Increase / 31 December 2022

(Originally stated) (decrease) (Restated)

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Share of profits of associates and joint ventures 595,292   12,398   607,690

Profit for the period 1,034,615   12,398   1,047,013

Profit for the period attributable to:

   Equity shareholders of the Company 1,271,517   12,398   1,283,915

Exchange translation differences relating to financial statements

   of foreign subsidiaries, assoicates and joint ventures 515,615   866   516,481

Total comprehensive income for the period 971,126   13,264   984,390

Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to:

   Equity shareholders of the Company 974,409   13,264   987,673

Earnings per share HK$ HK$ HK$

   Basic 3.91 0.04   3.95

   Diluted 3.91 0.04   3.95

9

3. SEGMENT REPORTING

In a manner consistent with the way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s senior
executive management, the Group has four reportable segments, as described below, which are the
Group’s strategic business units.  The strategic business units engage in different business activities, offer
different products and services and are managed separately.  The following summary describes the
operations in each segment:

Segment Business activities Operated by

Principal investment: This segment covers debt, equity and direct